
Miktar (Kg) Değer ($)

ALMANYA 63.253.509 614.552.688

İTALYA 48.087.311 433.274.442

FRANSA 14.163.598 126.750.883

HOLLANDA 9.864.052 98.833.619

POLONYA 9.654.059 91.205.818

AVUSTURYA 9.339.340 80.524.276

İSPANYA 9.246.065 89.207.295

İSVİÇRE 8.261.814 81.537.733

BELÇİKA 7.358.845 53.811.654

ÇİN 5.453.869 57.380.561

CEZAYİR 4.524.140 44.365.651

BREZİLYA 4.379.930 39.408.994

BİRLEŞİK KRALLIK 4.018.023 43.044.200

YUNANİSTAN 2.792.890 29.192.098

KANADA 2.696.117 24.515.544

RUSYA FED. 2.639.146 23.219.159

UKRAYNA 2.607.257 25.971.755

BİRLEŞİK DEVLETLER 2.589.001 27.240.835

AVUSTRALYA 2.482.745 23.571.892

MISIR 2.465.510 24.037.845

BULGARİSTAN 1.717.721 15.102.277

İSVEÇ 1.548.422 14.976.081

SUUDİ ARABİSTAN 1.193.023 10.455.140

NORVEÇ 1.074.984 10.504.575

LÜBNAN 1.053.600 9.278.008

HIRVATİSTAN 1.045.710 8.076.348

HINDISTAN 957.610 9.962.931

JAPONYA 839.118 10.787.307

ÇEKYA 818.204 8.006.283

BİR.ARAP EMİR. 805.020 9.124.732

GÜNEY KORE 755.015 10.033.844

LİBYA 726.249 6.430.961

ÜRDÜN 676.762 5.220.600

MALEZYA 632.109 6.822.820

DANİMARKA 573.170 6.651.629

FİNLANDİYA 555.000 4.411.115

GÜNEY AF.CUM. 534.793 5.854.618

LİTVANYA 533.160 4.970.099

TUNUS 514.760 4.092.608

IRAK 487.454 4.475.590

SIRBİSTAN 428.042 4.301.544

SLOVENYA 378.060 3.104.660

MERSİN S.BLG. 373.746 3.278.234
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SURİYE 342.274 2.948.775

SLOVAKYA 302.950 2.946.146

ROMANYA 280.645 2.866.172

YENİ ZELANDA 267.820 3.489.784

KUZEY MAKEDONYA 250.565 2.850.537

KKTC 235.814 3.383.111

ARJANTİN 192.700 1.508.894

MACARİSTAN 185.435 2.174.809

TAYVAN 183.600 2.394.666

FAS 183.372 1.742.140

PORTEKİZ 169.175 2.182.284

MEKSİKA 158.000 1.394.415

TAYLAND 129.415 1.339.336

BOSNA HERSEK 123.288 1.076.005

LETONYA 109.600 917.785

MOLDOVA 104.112 1.132.932

KOSOVA 101.752 1.215.886

PAKİSTAN 98.540 630.863

İRAN 77.100 560.893

ESTONYA 76.600 864.583

SINGAPUR 74.558 865.576

KUVEYT 73.172 869.398

TÜRKMENİSTAN 71.940 863.929

ENDONEZYA 61.830 539.070

AFGANİSTAN 60.500 455.740

ARNAVUTLUK 60.005 516.735

ÖZBEKİSTAN 56.893 283.728

KAZAKİSTAN 43.991 353.324

İRLANDA 36.904 346.055

GÜRCİSTAN 36.042 404.557

PERU 34.300 366.705

İŞGAL ALT.FİLİSTİN T 33.150 333.167

SRI LANKA 33.000 278.480

HONG-KONG 31.831 408.137

TRINIDAD VE TOBAGO 31.000 280.720

EGE SER.BÖL. 30.100 311.908

KATAR 28.863 352.292

EKVATOR 24.000 222.410

MALTA 23.015 281.379

DUBAİ 22.552 256.959

FILIPINLER 19.733 130.004

EL SALVADOR 17.820 134.600

VIETNAM 17.570 214.935

URUGUAY 15.350 157.463

SENEGAL 14.500 175.450

MOGOLISTAN 12.436 100.390

AZERBAYCAN-NAHÇİVAN 11.914 137.076

BANGLADEŞ 10.620 96.404

KOSTARIKA 6.000 62.100

KOLOMBİYA 5.320 48.222



KENYA 5.160 46.734

KÜBA 4.230 44.911

GAZİANTEP SERB.BÖLG. 4.000 30.586

BEYAZ RUSYA 2.665 7.518

BAHREYN 2.518 26.202

YEMEN 2.280 11.147

NİJERYA 2.121 3.138

SOMALI 2.000 42.310

TANZANYA(BİRLEŞ.CUM) 1.600 21.760

UMMAN 1.500 15.482

MORİTANYA 1.440 16.887

KONGO(DEM.CM)E.ZAİRE 836 11.347

MAURİTİUS 529 7.560

KIRGIZİSTAN 388 6.799

TACİKİSTAN 340 2.460

MALDİV ADALARI 331 6.686

ETİYOPYA 300 2.670

GABON 300 5.783

SEYŞEL ADALARI 245 4.286

EKVATOR GİNES 170 1.774

KONGO 123 2.978

SUDAN 105 1.191

CIBUTI 104 3.078

KARADAĞ 60 518

GINE 50 345

GAMBIYA 20 280

MADAGASKAR 19 321

ZAMBIA 4 60
ERİTRE 4 18

TOPLAM 238.704.059 2.255.360.699


